
2019 30-6A PRE-DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 PSJA HIGH = 350 1 Mia Lerma (Mission High) = 70

2 McALLEN MEMORIAL = 353 2 Rinelle Richie (PSJA High) = 80

3 MISSION HIGH = 354 3 Angela Martinez (PSJA High) = 85

4 PSJA NORTH = 423 4 Andrea Saenz (McAllen Memorial)-ind = 85

5 LA JOYA HIGH = 462 5 Jessica Garcia (McAllen Memorial) = 86

6 Saylor Donnelly (McAllen Memorial) = 87

7 Alexandra Phillips (McAllen Memorial) = 88

8 Iliana Alvarado (Mission High) = 88

9 Christine Deanda (Mission High) = 89

10 Karyme Medina (PSJA)-ind = 90

Date:  March 29, 2019 (Friday)

Field:  37 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  71

Conditions:  Partly cloudy & breezy

                    78°  Winds:  15-20 mph

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

37 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

11 Annika Canales (McAllen Rowe) = 91

23 Elizabeth Canchola (McAllen Rowe) = 104

24 Karla Vargas (McAllen High) = 105

22 Anai Treviño (LJ Juarez/Lincoln) = 98

11 Maria Castillo (LJ Juarez/Lincoln) = 91

35 Angela Romero (LJ Juarez/Lincoln) = 135

37 Giselle Rodriguez (Mission High) = 148

16 Hailee Castillo (PSJA High) = 94

24 Neveah Reyes (PSJA High) = 105

10 Karyme Medina (PSJA High) = 90

3 Andrea Saenz (McAllen Memorial) = 85

29 Victoria Phillips (McAllen Memorial) = 114

19 Mia Aleman (McAllen Memorial) = 95



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

37 players in the field

1st PSJA HIGH 2nd McALLEN MEMORIAL

2 Rinelle Richie = 80 14 Annah Mae Wells = 92

16 Ronika Galvan = 94 5 Jessica Garcia = 86

11 Emily Hernandez = 91 6 Saylor Donnelly = 87

3 Angela Martinez = 85 7 Alexandra Phillips = 88

19 Abigail Martinez = 95 19 Kaitlyn Gomez = 95

TEAM TOTAL:  = 350 TEAM TOTAL:  = 353

3rd MISSION HIGH 4th PSJA NORTH

1 Mia Lerma = 70 14 Samantha Raygoza = 92

9 Christine Deanda = 89 26 Victoria Torres = 107

7 Iliana Alvarado = 88 30 Caitlyn Pearson = 115

26 Genesis Garza = 107 28 Jackie de la Cruz = 109

31 Abby Valadez = 117

TEAM TOTAL:  = 354 TEAM TOTAL:  = 423

5th LA JOYA HIGH

16 Ashley Escobar = 94

33 Arlett Vega = 123

34 Destiny Cantu = 126

32 Briana Balderas = 119

36 Alina Cantu = 136

TEAM TOTAL:  = 462



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Mia Lerma MISSION HIGH 70

2 Rinelle Richie PSJA HIGH 80

3 Angela Martinez PSJA HIGH 85

Andrea Saenz (McAllen Memorial) INDIVIDUALS 85

5 Jessica Garcia McALLEN MEMORIAL 86

6 Saylor Donnelly McALLEN MEMORIAL 87

7 Alexandra Phillips McALLEN MEMORIAL 88

Iliana Alvarado MISSION HIGH 88

9 Christine Deanda MISSION HIGH 89

10 Karyme Medina (PSJA) INDIVIDUALS 90

11 Emily Hernandez PSJA HIGH 91

Annika Canales (McAllen Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 91

Maria Castillo (LJ Juarez/Lincoln) INDIVIDUALS 91

14 Annah Mae Wells McALLEN MEMORIAL 92

Samantha Raygoza PSJA NORTH 92

16 Ronika Galvan PSJA HIGH 94

Ashley Escobar LA JOYA HIGH 94

Hailee Castillo (PSJA) INDIVIDUALS 94

19 Abigail Martinez PSJA HIGH 95

Kaitlyn Gomez McALLEN MEMORIAL 95

Mia Aleman (McAllen Memorial) INDIVIDUALS 95

22 Anai Treviño (LJ Juarez/Lincoln) INDIVIDUALS 98

23 Elizabeth Canchola (McAllen Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 104

24 Karla Vargas (McAllen High) INDIVIDUALS 105

Neveah Reyes (PSJA) INDIVIDUALS 105

26 Genesis Garza MISSION HIGH 107

Victoria Torres PSJA NORTH 107

28 Jackie de la Cruz PSJA NORTH 109

29 Victoria Phillips (McAllen Memorial) INDIVIDUALS 114

30 Caitlyn Pearson PSJA NORTH 115

31 Abby Valadez MISSION HIGH 117

32 Briana Balderas LA JOYA HIGH 119

33 Arlett Vega LA JOYA HIGH 123

34 Destiny Cantu LA JOYA HIGH 126

35 Angela Romero (LJ Juarez/Lincoln) INDIVIDUALS 135

36 Alina Cantu LA JOYA HIGH 136

37 Giselle Rodriguez (Mission) INDIVIDUALS 148


